# 504665929 11/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION	09/08/2017
MUSASHINO CHEMICAL LABORATORY, LTD	09/15/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UHDE INVENTA-FISCHER GMBH
Street Address:	HOLZHAUSER STR. 157-159
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13509

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8883955	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)731-3668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6097313668
Email: chris@miplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER CASIERI

Address Line 1: 12 ROSZEL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE C104

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111163-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER CASIERI
SIGNATURE:	/christopher casieri/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504665929

source=F10017PCTUS\_Assignment\_171121#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044268 FRAME: 0732

Attorney Docket No. 111163 003

#### ASSIGNMENT

Toyo Engineering Corporation, a Japanese corporation having an address at 5-1,

Marunouchi 1-Chome. Chivoda-Ku, Tokyo 100-6511 Japan, and Musashino Chemical

Laboratory, Ltd., a Japanese corporation having an address at 1-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku,

Tokyo 104-0031 Japan, (together "Assignors") are owners of U.S. Patent Number 8.883.955

dated November 11, 2014, titled METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLYLACTIC ACID. (the
"Patent"). Uhde Inventa-Fischer GmbH, a German Corporation having an address at Holzhauser

Str. 157-159, 13509 Berlin, Germany, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignors' rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignors assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Signature of assignor:	Date:	08/09/20117
NAMÉ: Kiyoshi NAKAO		

TITLE: President & CEO
Toyo Engineering Corporation.

Signature of witness: N. Murakamo Date: 11/09/2017

Signature of assignor: Date: 15/09/2017

NAME: Mitsutoshi SUNAHARA

TITLE: Representative Director & president Musashino Chemical Laboratory, Ltd.

Signature of witness: Y. Kowazawa Date: 15/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 044268 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED:** 11/30/2017